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start of the administrative hearing on June 11, 2018.  See Second Revised Scheduling Order (Jan. 

24, 2018). 

LREAB therefore filed a Motion to Stay Pending Judicial Review with the Commission.  
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whether it may be necessary to request a stay from the Fifth Circuit under Fed. R. App. P. 

18(a)(2). 

A proposed order is attached.  

 

 

Dated: April 20, 2018     Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ W. Stephen Cannon 

W. Stephen Cannon 

Seth D. Greenstein 

Richard O. Levine 

James J. Kovacs 

Allison F. Sheedy 

J. Wyatt Fore 

Constantine Cannon LLP 

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Suite 1300 N 

Washington, DC 20004 

Phone: 202-





 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notice of Electronic Service 

I hereby certify that on April 20, 2018, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Respondent's Motion for 
Expedited Review, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on April 20, 2018, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Respondent's 
Motion for Expedited Review, upon: 

Lisa Kopchik 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
LKopchik@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Michael Turner 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mturner@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Christine Kennedy 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ckennedy@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Geoffrey Green 
Attorney 
U.S. Federal Trade Commission 
ggreen@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

W. Stephen Cannon 
Chairman/Partner 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
scannon@constantinecannon.com 
Respondent 

Seth D. Greenstein 
Partner 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
sgreenstein@constantinecannon.com 
Respondent 

Richard O. Levine 
Of Counsel 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
rlevine@constantinecannon.com 
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Respondent 

Kristen Ward Broz 
Associate 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
kbroz@constantinecannon.com 
Respondent 

James J. Kovacs 
Associate 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
jkovacs@constantinecannon.com 
Respondent 

Thomas Brock 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
TBrock@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Kathleen Clair 
Attorney 
U.S. Federal Trade Commission 
kclair@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Allison F. Sheedy 
Associate 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
asheedy@constantinecannon.com 
Respondent 

Justin W. Fore 
Associate 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
wfore@constantinecannon.com 
Respondent 

Daniel Matheson 
Attorney 
U.S. Federal Trade Commission 
dmatheson@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

W. Stephen Cannon 
Attorney 
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